
Mike’s Run to Ontario, CA 

 

08 May Wed - Leave for RFTW overnight Arlington TX 

09 May Thur -  Meet with Hoofer’s Hooligans in Arlington for ride to Ontario overnight Lamesa, TX 

10 May Fri -  Overnight in Deming, NM 

11 May Sat -   Overnight in Tempe, AZ Special thanks to the Flynn’s in Tempe for putting me up for the night.  

12 May Sun -  Arrive in Ontario, CA (SPECIAL 1st EVER CHURCH SERVICE THAT NIGHT)  

12th-14th  Registration, Run prep activities, Sandbox Run Commissioning Ceremony, Etc. Etc.  

Lamesa TX 



Run For The Wall Southern Route Itinerary  

 

15 May Wed  DAY 1 Leave Ontario arrive Chandler AZ  (8th Platoon Chaplain Mission M25) 

16 May Thursday Day 2 Leave Chandler arrive Las Cruses, NM  

17 May Friday Day 3 Leave Las Cruses arrive Odessa, TX 

18 May Saturday Day 4 Leave Odessa arrive Grand Prairie, TX 

19 May Sunday Day 5 Church Service, Leave GP, TX arrive Monroe, LA 

 

• Note along the way there are stops at State, regional and city historical and memorial parks, and centers honoring 

veterans as we continue the mission to bring awareness of our nations unaccounted MIA and KIA. 

 

 

 



Run For The Wall Southern Route Itinerary (continued) 

 

20 May Monday Day 6 Special Mission - Visit family of MIA Pilot LTC Gabby Gates in Bastrop, LA (meeting Naida, Danielle                   

and picking up my grandson TeShawn here. 

   Rejoin Main Body for Lunch and tour of Trail of Honor at HD dealer Jackson, MS end day in Meridian, MS  

21 May Tuesday Day 7 Leave Meridian arrive Chattanooga, TN 

22 May Wednesday Day 8 Leave Chattanooga, TN arrive Wytheville, VA 

23 May Thursday Day 9 Leave Wytheville, VA arrive Lynchburg, VA  

24 May Friday Day 10 Leave Lynchburg, arrive Arlington, VA 

25 May Sat   Day 11 Go to Viet Nam Memorial Wall and Lincoln Memorial (Group Photo) MISSION COMPLETE 

HD of 

Jackson 



• Note along the way there are stops at State, regional and city historical and memorial parks, and centers honoring veterans as 

we continue the mission to bring awareness of our nations unaccounted MIA and KIA. 

SANDBOX “WALL TO WALL” RECON 

Special recon for possible 4th RFTW route beginning in 2020 from D.C. to Marseilles, IL  

where the Middle East Conflict Wall has been constructed. 

 

26 May Sunday Day 1 Leave Arlington arrive St Clairsville, OH (Platoon Chaplain)  

27 May Monday  Day 2 Leave St Clairsville arrive Lafayette, IN  

28 May Tuesday  Day 3 Leave Lafayette, IN arrive Marseilles, IL  (Tour Facility Mission Complete) 

 

 



 

HOMEWARD BOUND 

 

29 May Wednesday Day 1 Leave Marseilles, IL arrive Cairo, IL 

30 May Thursday  Day 2 Leave Cairo, IL arrive Jackson, MS  

• This part is VERY flexible. Weather dependent we could take an extra day and cut the driving wear and tear on my bike and 

back � down some  


